
NAME ADDRESS /FARM TEL FAX CELL EMAIL ADDRESS

AUTHORITIES
Dumisani Gwede DEDTEA Dumisani.Gwede@kznedtea.gov.za Private Bag X9905, Ladysmith, 3370

Zinhle Ntshingila DEDTEA 036 634 5007 078 051 5929
Zinhle.Ntshingila@kznedtea.gov.za

Private Bag X9905, Ladysmith, 3370

Onwabile Ndzumo DEDTEA Onwabile.Ndzumo@kznedtea.gov.za

Dominic Wieners EKZNW 033 845 1455 033 845 1499 wienersd@kznwildlife.com PO Box 13053, Cascades, PMB, 3202

Strini Govender DWS 031 336 2742 031 305 9915 GovenderSt@dws.gov.za P O Box 1018, Durban, 4000 

Zama Hadebe DWS  HadebeZ@dws.gov.za

Michelle Nicol Eskom 033 395 3744 033 395 3975 NICOLM@eskom.co.za

Karen Moodley DFFE 0333927738
0735905465

KarenM@daff.gov.za

185 Langalibalele St, Old Mutual 

Building, PMB P/Bag x 9029, 

Pietermaritzburg, 3200

Nandipha Sontangane DFFE 0333927739
084 702 2215

NandiphaS@daff.gov.za

185 Langalibalele St, Old Mutual 

Building, PMB P/Bag x 9029, 

Pietermaritzburg, 3200

OGUNNAIKE,O.A DARD 073 857 3218 bayo.ogunnaike@kzndard.gov.za

Bernadet Pawandiwa Amafa 033 394 6543 082 952 7498

Michele Schmid Dept of Transport michele.schmid@Kzntransport.gov.za

MUNICIPALITIES

Mr S S B Nkehli
uThukela District Municipality 036 638 5100 036 637 5608 municipalmanager@uthukeladm.co.za

Sanele Zikalala uThukela District Municipality 036 638 5100 073 200 5544 sanele@uthukeladm.co.za

Sanele Zikalala uThukela District Municipality 072 642 5542 

szikalala@uthukela.gov.za ; 

pa.wsts@uthukela.gov.za 

Dan Ramalingum uThukela District Municipality DRamalingum@uthukela.gov.za

Wynand Viljoen uThukela District Municipality 034 638 2400

wynand@uthukeladm.co.za      

mm@uthukeladm.co.za           

administration@uthukela.gov.za

Mr. Sibande Okhahlamba Local Municipality 036 448 4000 079 496 1949 P.O. Box 71 

Samke Msisbi Okhahlamba Local Municipality 036 448 8000 079 882 9729 samke.msibi@okhahlamba.gov.za 259 Kingsway Road, bergville, 3350 

Mongisi Mlotshwa Okhahlamba Local Municipality 036 448 4000 mlmlotshwa@yahoo.com

LOCAL INTEREST GROUPS

Jaco Dowling Winterton Farmers Association 083 321 6475 jaco.dowling@gmail.com PO Box 163, Winterton, 3340

Winterton Farmers 

Association wintertonfa@gmail.com

Kwanalu info@kwanalu.co.za

Ethel Von Abo Kwanalu 033 342 9393 ethel@kwanalu.co.za 87 Alan Paton, Scottsville

NEIGHBOURS

Richard Tedder swallowsrest01@gmail.com

Roy Unsworth roy.unsworth@ymail.com

Andrew Fyvie andyfyvie@lantic.net

Henry Honiball henryh@tugelagrain.co.za

Niel Maxwell Lindequespruit Irrigation Board 083 254 0204 vzsadmin@telkomsa.net

Mauritz Koster mauritz@mkinvestment.co.za

David Gace gace@telkomsa.net

Neil Sclanders gregorsclanders@gmail.com

Lauron Jelliman cjj@futurenet.co.za

Cobus Botha clbotha@lantic.net

Barry Nel barry@farmsol.co.za

Daniel Honniball emileh@vox.co.za

Roy Mottram mottram@iafrica.com
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